
CITY OF CORVALLIS, OREGON   April 2015 

Treasury Report - Table of Contents 
 
 
 
 
Asset Allocation .................................................................................................................................................................................1  
 
Policy Compliance .............................................................................................................................................................................2 
 
Portfolio Holdings by Security Type  ................................................................................................................................................3 
 
Total Rate of Return ..........................................................................................................................................................................6 
 
Projected Cash flow by month  ..........................................................................................................................................................7 
 
Cash Balance by Fund .......................................................................................................................................................................9 
 
Graphs 

Total Portfolio (with Core) Yield ..........................................................................................................................................10  
Cash & Investments ...............................................................................................................................................................11 
 
 
 



Treasury Report Glossary of Terms

Sector YTM @ Settlement December 31, 2014 January 31, 2015 February 28, 2015 March 31, 2015 April 30, 2015 Change From Last Month*
US Treasury Notes 0.67% 2,007,500 2,015,320 2,011,560 2,013,600 2,012,960 (640)

FHLMC 1.13% 3,975,140 4,013,340 3,994,220 4,011,700 4,007,220 (4,480)

FNMA 1.05% 5,021,030 5,056,380 5,033,190 5,041,530 5,039,880 (1,650)

FHLB 0.21% 1,000,870 1,001,050 1,001,160 1,000,690 1,000,910 220 

FFCB 0.67% 6,980,770 7,004,750 6,993,810 7,002,780 7,000,120 (2,660)

Corporate Bonds 0.70% 677,916 678,119 678,152 677,700 677,349 (351)

State Pool (LGIP) 0.50% 42,130,096 40,490,829 40,174,343 39,650,331 40,381,349 731,018 

Certificates of Deposit 0.53% 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 0 

Bank Bal & Petty Cash 0.20% 3,194,094 3,270,427 2,664,370 2,507,996 2,736,951 228,955 

Municipal Bonds 0.88% 501,120 500,475 501,200 501,770 501,705 (65)
Total 0.59% $68,488,536 $67,030,690 $66,052,005 $65,408,097 $66,358,444 $950,347 

Total Asset Allocation Strategy
(Market Values)

Jobless rates in April fell to the lowest level since May 2008, and the Dow Jones returned a positive 0.45%, both of which served to underpin the promise of continued economic improvement.  Yields rose in 
general in April because of this stronger than anticipated data.  However, short term yields remained stagnant, as it is still believed that the Fed may raise rates in 2015.  Uncharacteristically for this time of year, 
the City’s portfolio experienced an increase in liquid holdings based mainly on a $1 million receipt from Oregon State University due to the City in respect of construction costs incurred for the 15th and 
Washington Improvement project which includes street realignments required in respect of a recently built new dormitory.  A Federal Farm Credit Bank (FFCB) $2 million agency investment was called on 
April 16th, before its September 2016 maturity date.  In view of the City’s sufficiently liquid position, the called funds were reinvested at par in a new 3-year (callable at one-year) FFCB agency with a 1.1% 
yield -- the best return available based on comparable maturities.
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Neutral Actual
Low High Market Value Allocation Allocation Position

Liquid Component $5,000,000 $20,000,000 $43,118,300 60.00% 64.98% 4.98%
Investment Component (Core) $15,000,000 $20,000,000 $23,240,144 40.00% 35.02% -4.98%
Total $66,358,444

Policy Requirement Actual Portfolio Within Limits
Under 30 Days > 10% 65% Yes
Under 1 Year > 25% 75% Yes
Under 5 Years 100% 100% Yes
WAM < 1.5 Years 0.59 Yes

Policy Maximum 
Allocation

Per Issuer 
Restriction

Current Portfolio 
Allocation Market Value

Policy 
Maximum 

Maturity
Amount Available 

to Invest
Within 
Limits

US Treasury Notes 100% 3.03% $2,012,960 5 Years $64,345,484 Yes
Federal Agency and Agency Sponsored 100% 40% 25.69% $17,048,130 5 Years $49,310,314 Yes
CDs/ Bank Deposits/ Savings (OST Qualified Institutions) 25% 15% 8.65% $5,736,951 $10,852,660 Yes
Bankers Acceptances 10% 0.00% $0 $6,635,844 Yes
Commercial Paper (A-1/P-1) 10% 5% 0.00% $0 120 Days $6,635,844 Yes
Corporate Bonds (Aa3/AA-) 10% 5% 1.02% $677,349 5 Years $5,958,495 Yes
Municipal  Obligations (OR,WA, AA or better) 10% 5% 0.76% $501,705 5 Years $6,134,139 Yes
State Pool (LGIP) ORS Maximum or 100% 60.85% $40,381,349 N/A $6,420,239 Yes
Total 100.00% $66,358,444
ORS Maximum as of 9/19/2014 $46,801,588

Policy : April 2014

Overall Portfolio Structure
Investment Strategy Range

*Investment Policy Note:  Section 5.03.102 states "Due to fluctuations in the aggregate surplus funds balance, maximum percentages for a particular issuer or investment type may be exceeded at a 
point in time. Securities need to be liquidated to realign the portfolio; however, consideration should be given to this matter when future purchases are made to ensure that appropriate diversification 
is maintained."

Asset Allocation Compliance

Policy Compliance Report
(Market Values)
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Cash

CASH

Petty Cash Cash

10,190.00

3/31/2014

0.00 10,190.00

10,190.00 100.00

0.00

10,190.00

0.00

0.02%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

0.02%

0.00

10,190.00

0.00

10,190.00

10,190.000.0010,190.00Sub Total Cash

Certificate Of Deposit

00000OOSCU

Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

0.30 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 100.00

0.30 0.00

2,000,000.00

0.00

3.02%

None

None

0.63

230

CDOSCU

Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016

1,000,000.00

4/19/2013

1.00 1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00 100.00

1.00 0.00

1,000,000.00

0.00

1.51%

NR

NR

0.97

355

272

0.74

4.53%

0.00

3,000,000.00

0.000.53

3,000,000.00

3,000,000.000.533,000,000.00Sub Total Certificate Of Deposit

Corporate Bond

36962G6M1

General Electric 1 12/11/2015-13

675,000.00

11/19/2013

0.70 676,238.02

679,137.75 100.35

0.43 2,606.25

677,349.00

1,110.98

1.02%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aa3

0.61

225

225

0.61

1.02%

1,110.98

677,349.00

2,606.250.43

679,137.75

676,238.020.70675,000.00Sub Total Corporate Bond

FFCB Bond

3133EC3F9

FFCB 0.55 8/26/2016-13

3,000,000.00

11/26/2012

0.59 2,998,568.15

2,995,950.00 99.90

0.62 2,933.33

2,997,120.00

-1,448.15

4.52%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.32

484

3133EAUH9

FFCB 0.75 6/14/2016

2,000,000.00

6/29/2012

0.76 1,999,897.68

1,999,640.00 100.43

0.37 5,666.67

2,008,620.00

8,722.32

3.02%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.12

411

3133EEZF0

FFCB 1.1 4/20/2018-16

2,000,000.00

4/20/2015

1.10 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.72

1.20 611.11

1,994,380.00

-5,620.00

3.02%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.93

356

427

1.72

10.56%

1,654.17

7,000,120.00

9,211.110.71

6,995,590.00

6,998,465.830.787,000,000.00Sub Total FFCB Bond

FHLB Bond

City of Corvallis

Date: 4/30/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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313383V81

FHLB 0.375 8/28/2015

1,000,000.00

12/16/2014

0.21 1,000,551.29

1,001,171.49 100.09

0.10 625.00

1,000,910.00

358.71

1.51%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

0.33

120

120

0.33

1.51%

358.71

1,000,910.00

625.000.10

1,001,171.49

1,000,551.290.211,000,000.00Sub Total FHLB Bond

FHLMC Bond

3137EADP1

FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018

2,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.23 1,980,136.88

1,976,820.00 99.80

0.95 2,576.39

1,996,020.00

15,883.12

2.99%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.82

1042

3137EADJ5

FHLMC 1 7/28/2017

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

1.04 1,998,447.95

1,997,494.00 100.56

0.75 5,111.11

2,011,200.00

12,752.05

3.01%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.22

820

930

2.52

6%

28,635.17

4,007,220.00

7,687.500.85

3,974,314.00

3,978,584.831.134,000,000.00Sub Total FHLMC Bond

FNMA Bond

3135G0PQ0

FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

1.03 1,992,632.92

1,991,540.00 100.20

0.80 194.44

2,003,920.00

11,287.08

3.01%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

2.47

910

31398A4M1

FNMA 1.625 10/26/2015

2,000,000.00

1/17/2012

0.81 2,007,867.17

2,060,564.00 100.74

0.12 361.11

2,014,720.00

6,852.83

3.03%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.49

179

3135G0ZA4

FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019

1,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.60 1,010,185.85

1,011,460.00 102.12

1.30 3,697.92

1,021,240.00

11,054.15

1.52%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

3.68

1391

714

1.92

7.56%

29,194.06

5,039,880.00

4,253.470.63

5,063,564.00

5,010,685.941.055,000,000.00Sub Total FNMA Bond

Local Government Investment Pool

LGIP4031

State of Oregon LGIP

40,381,348.80

3/31/2014

0.50 40,381,348.80

40,381,348.80 100.00

0.50

40,381,348.80

0.00

60.92%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

60.92%

0.00

40,381,348.80

0.50

40,381,348.80

40,381,348.800.5040,381,348.80Sub Total Local Government Investment 
Pool

Money Market

MM2461

Oregon State Credit Union MM

3,704.83

3/31/2014

0.03 3,704.83

3,704.83 100.00

0.03

3,704.83

0.00

0.01%

NR

NR

0

1

City of Corvallis

Date: 4/30/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios

Page 4 of 11



MM5892

Wells Fargo Bank MM

2,723,056.21

3/31/2014

0.20 2,723,056.21

2,723,056.21 100.00

0.20

2,723,056.21

0.00

4.11%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

4.12%

0.00

2,726,761.04

0.20

2,726,761.04

2,726,761.040.202,726,761.04Sub Total Money Market

Municipal Bond

731418KU2

Polk Marion & Benton Countys 0.881 
6/15/2016

500,000.00

2/13/2013

0.88 500,025.37

500,075.00 100.34

0.58 1,651.88

501,705.00

1,679.63

0.75%

S&P-AA+

NR

1.12

412

412

1.12

0.75%

1,679.63

501,705.00

1,651.880.58

500,075.00

500,025.370.88500,000.00Sub Total Municipal Bond

Treasury Note

912828RX0

T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

0.67 2,006,721.34

2,012,265.62 100.65

0.48 5,801.10

2,012,960.00

6,238.66

3.03%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.66

611

611

1.66

3.03%

6,238.66

2,012,960.00

5,801.100.48

2,012,265.62

2,006,721.340.672,000,000.00Sub Total Treasury Note

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 66,293,299.84 0.60 66,289,572.46

66,344,417.70

0.54 31,836.31

66,358,443.84

68,871.38

100.00%

0.58

194

City of Corvallis

Date: 4/30/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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Month
Beginning BV + 

Accrued Interest
Interest Earned

 During Period-BV
Realized

Gain/Loss-BV
Investment
Income-BV

Average Capital 
Base-BV TRR-BV

Annualized
 TRR-BV

Treasury 2 
Year

11/30/2014 49,212,596.68 28,815.73 0.00 28,815.73 51,977,041.82 0.06 0.67 0.53

12/31/2014 67,211,749.87 35,063.47 0.00 35,063.47 69,463,647.37 0.05 0.61 0.64

1/31/2015 68,541,020.01 33,945.30 0.00 33,945.30 68,448,185.36 0.05 0.60 0.55

2/28/2015 66,982,245.81 30,123.48 0.00 30,123.48 66,868,019.94 0.05 0.54 0.62

3/31/2015 66,052,948.86 36,687.44 0.00 36,687.44 65,988,923.34 0.06 0.67 0.64

4/30/2015 65,372,528.26 32,108.24 905.20 33,013.44 65,095,158.93 0.05 0.61 0.54

Annualized TRR-BV

Total Rate of Return - Book Value by Month
Begin Date: 11/30/2014, End Date: 4/30/2015

City of Corvallis

All Portfolios
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3135G0PQ0 8,750.00FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017 0.000.004/26/2015 8,750.00

31398A4M1 16,250.00FNMA 1.625 10/26/2015 0.000.004/26/2015 16,250.00

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.004/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.004/30/2015 493.20

26,311.320.00April, 2015 26,311.32

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.005/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.005/31/2015 509.64

1,355.040.00May, 2015 1,355.04

36962G6M1 3,375.00General Electric 1 12/11/2015-13 0.000.006/11/2015 3,375.00

3133EAUH9 7,500.00FFCB 0.75 6/14/2016 0.000.006/14/2015 7,500.00

731418KU2 2,202.50Polk Marion & Benton Countys 0.881 6/15/2016 0.000.006/15/2015 2,202.50

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.006/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.006/30/2015 493.20

912828RX0 8,750.00T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016 0.000.006/30/2015 8,750.00

23,138.820.00June, 2015 23,138.82

3137EADJ5 10,000.00FHLMC 1 7/28/2017 0.000.007/28/2015 10,000.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.007/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.007/31/2015 509.64

11,355.040.00July, 2015 11,355.04

3135G0ZA4 9,375.00FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019 0.000.008/19/2015 9,375.00

3133EC3F9 8,250.00FFCB 0.55 8/26/2016-13 0.000.008/26/2015 8,250.00

313383V81 1,001,875.00FHLB 0.375 8/28/2015 1,000,000.001,000,000.008/28/2015 1,875.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.008/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.008/31/2015 509.64

1,020,855.041,000,000.00August, 2015 20,855.04

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 04-2015, End Date: 09-2015

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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3137EADP1 8,750.00FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018 0.000.009/7/2015 8,750.00

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.009/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.009/30/2015 493.20

10,061.320.00September, 2015 10,061.32

1,093,076.581,000,000.00TOTAL 93,076.58

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 04-2015, End Date: 09-2015

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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Fund Description                                          

General 13,877,402$          
Street 999,166
Street SDC 3,909,191
Parks SDC 4,265,840
9‐1‐1 709,603
Development Services 3,295,217
Community Development Revovling (414,985)
Parking 800,403
Transit 2,045,720
Capital Improvement 2,682,156
General Obligation Debt Service 985,766
Pension Obligation Debt Service 491
Davidson Library 5,567
Water 3,942,215
Water SDC 7,184,739
Wastewater 2,382,148
Wastewater SDC 13,363,635
Storm Water 1,287,771
Storm Water SDC 204,408
Airport 549,099
Fleet Maintenance 91,838
Facility Maintenance 144,332
Technology & Communication 591,139
Administrative Services 793,567
Risk Management 848,067

Cash Items In‐Transit (Payroll & A/P checks, etc.) 1,748,805

Total Cash Balance 66,293,300$         

City of Corvallis‐ Cash & Investment Portfolio Balances by Fund
Balance at        

April 30, 2015
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City of Corvallis
Total Portfolio vs. Benchmark

April 2014‐ April 2015*

0.00%

0.25%

Total Portfolio Rate State Pool (LGIP) 90‐Day Treasury

Core Portfolio Rate 2‐Year Treasury

* April/May 2014 portfolio weighted‐average yield 
calculated using US Bank data.
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